
 

 

WEST PARK NEWS 

February  2022 (2)    

BARRINGTON ROAD DEVELOPMENT- FOOTPATH PETITION 

There is a new planned development on the Durrington HMRC land with a proposed 287 
homes and a care home. As part of this development there are planned improvements to 
the Barrington Road footpath that runs along the back of West Park Primary school.  
 
The developer, Belway Homes, has committed to improve the Barrington Road footpath. As 
a community we would like to see the footpath widened, a cycle lane added, good lighting 
and drainage and the work to be done to a high standard.   

We would be grateful if you would follow the link below to sign the petition asking Belway 
Homes to prioritise the footpath and cycle lane improvements and provide the community 
with a clear timeline for completion.   This development would make it safer tjo walk and 
cycle to school. 

https://www.change.org/p/consulo-limited-widened-foot-and-cycle-path-barrington-road-
hmrc-durrington-road-development  

KEEPING OUR PAVEMENTS CLEAN 

We have received some complaints about dogs mess on the pavements 
surrounding the school.  Can I ask that if you walk your dog to school, to 
please ensure any mess is picked up and disposed of correctly. 

Thank you for your support.  

SICKNESS 

Please be sure to follow the ‘48 hour rule’ if your child suffers a bought 
of sickness or diarrhoea.  Your child should not return to school until at 
least 48 hours from the last episode of sickness or diarrhoea - not 
from the first instance. 

Thank you for your support in helping to protect our children and staff. 

PRIMARY SCHOOL PARENTS REQUIRED FOR AN ONLINE SURVEY 

8 £25 AMAZON VOUCHERS TO BE WON! 

To all West Park parents, 

Students studying at University of Sussex are looking for parents of primary school 
children to participate in an online questionnaire which is needed for 
their dissertation.  It investigates wellbeing of both you as a parent, 
and your children. The questionnaire will take around 30 minutes to 
complete, after which you will be automatically entered into a prize 
draw for 8 £25 vouchers! Your information will be kept completely 
anonymous. If you would like to complete this survey, please use the 
link below or scan the QR code.  

Thank you! 

https://universityofsussex.eu.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_cGVmFfHkYNYNvPE 

https://www.change.org/p/consulo-limited-widened-foot-and-cycle-path-barrington-road-hmrc-durrington-road-development
https://www.change.org/p/consulo-limited-widened-foot-and-cycle-path-barrington-road-hmrc-durrington-road-development


 

 

 Spring Term 2022 

Tuesday 4th January – Friday 8th April 2022 

 

Half Term: 21st February – 25th February 2022 

 

Summer Term 2022 

Monday 25th April – Thursday 21st July 2022 

 

Half Term: 30th May – 3rd June 2022 

 

Inset Day: Thursday 21st July 2022 

(Children’s last day in school: Wednesday 20th July 2022) 

 

 

Bank Holidays 

Friday 15th April 2022 

Monday 18th April 2022 

Monday 2nd May 2022 

Thursday 2nd June 2022 

Friday 3rd June 2022 



 

 

Autumn Term 2022 

Thursday 1st September - Friday 16th December 2022 

 

Half Term: 24th October – 28th October 2022 

 

Inset Days: Thursday 1st September 2022 

Friday 2nd September 2022 

Thursday 20th October 2022 

Friday 21st October 2022 

 

 

Spring Term 2023 

Tuesday 3rd January – Friday 31st March 2023 

 

Half Term: 13th February – 17th February 2023 

 

Inset Day: Tuesday 3rd January 2023 

 

 

Summer Term 2023 

Monday 17th April – Friday 21st July 2023 

 

Half Term: 29th May – 2nd June 2023 

 

 (Children’s last day in school: Friday 21st July 2023) 

 

 

Bank Holidays 

Monday 26th December 2022 

Tuesday 27th December 2022 

Monday 2nd January 2023 

Friday 7th April 2023 

Monday 10th April 2023 

Monday 1st May 2023 

Monday 29th May 2023 


